# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Peter Glass	10/23/2009
Mr. Robert Mills	10/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virco Mgmt. Corporation
Street Address:	2027 Harpers Way
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29343491

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267964000 Email: denton@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Denton L. Anderson, c/o SHELDON MAK ROSE

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, 3rd Floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19841

Denton L. Anderson

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assg-Glass#page1.tif source=Assg-Glass#page2.tif source=Assg-Mills#page1.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT 501027607 REEL: 023581 FRAME: 0686

00 293434

CH \$40,00

source=Assg-Mills#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023581 FRAME: 0687

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Peter Glass**, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **DRAWER PULL**, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2009 at Application Serial No. 29/343,491;

AND WHEREAS, Virco Mgmt. Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand this day of
OCTOBER	, 2009.	
	) ) ss: )	Peter Glass
satisfactory evidence to be the per executed the same in his authorize upon behalf of which the person a	son whose name is subscri ed capacity, and that by his acted, executed the instrum	CA Ach 8ft 10/23/09
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023581 FRAME: 0688

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California  County of Sax Lus Obes of On Oct 73 2000 before me, Sax personally appeared Peters (	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of Signer(s)	Public'
SANDI L. PIFER Commission # 1667935 Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfact be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are swithin instrument and acknowledge (ne) sperthey executed the same in his he capacity(ies), and that by (his her/their signistrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the foregot true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	subscribed to the d to me that whiteir authorized gnature(s) on the upon behalf of instrument.
Though the information below is not required by law,	Signature  Signature of Notary Put  TIONAL  it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documents of the signature of Notary Put  Tional	lic ument
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	an men t	
Title or Type of Document: 7380	Number of Pages:	1
Document Date: UCA LS, Je	71.804	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner —	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Robert Mills**, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **DRAWER PULL**, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2009 at Application Serial No. 29/343,491;

AND WHEREAS, Virco Mgmt. Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	o set my hand this 22nd day of
(2009.	
	Report Mills
)	<b>V</b>
) ss:	
)	BB 10-22-09
On	, 2009, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for
the Country/State and County aforesaid, personally appeare	d Robert Mills, to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscr	ibed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his	signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrum	see attached certificate
VIII TO C. 1 1 CO. 1 1	certificate
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023581 FRAME: 0690

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1	
County of Los Angeles		
On October 22,2009 before me, Dan	un M. Beigel, Notary Public  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	ert J. Mills Name(s) of Signer(s)	
DAWN M. BEIGEL	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	
Commission # 1848253 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2013	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Laun n- Buy L	
<del>-</del>	TONAL ——————	
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.	
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>	19841 upper rt. corne	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment</u>	- Drawer Pull	
	Number of Pages: cne	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No other	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 023581 FRAME: 0691

**RECORDED: 11/30/2009**